

Requested by Senator GELSER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4073**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “and”.

2 In line 3, delete “and 106.150” and insert “, 106.150 and 106.990; and pre-  
3 scribing an effective date”.

4 In line 20, delete “or”.

5 In line 22, delete the period and insert “; or

6 “(g) A current member of the Legislative Assembly.”.

7 On page 2, after line 42, insert:

8 “(3) The form of application, license and record provided by the state  
9 registrar under subsection (2) of this section may not require an address for  
10 any person, religious organization or congregation, or secular organization,  
11 authorized by ORS 106.120 to solemnize marriages.”.

12 In line 43, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

13 On page 3, line 1, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

14 In line 4, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

15 In line 6, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

16 After line 32, insert:

17 **“SECTION 5.** ORS 106.990 is amended to read:

18 “106.990. (1) Violation of ORS 106.041 [(5)] (6) is a Class C misdemeanor.

19 “(2) Violation of ORS 106.110 or 106.140 is a Class A misdemeanor.

20 “(3) Refusal or neglect to comply with ORS 106.170 shall result in the  
21 forfeiture of a penalty of not less than \$10 nor more than \$50 to be recovered

1 by action for every five days of such refusal or neglect.”.

2 In line 33, delete “5” and insert “6” and delete “and 106.150” and insert  
3 “, 106.150 and 106.990”.

4 In line 34, delete “4” and insert “5”.

5 After line 35, insert:

6 **“SECTION 7. This 2016 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the**  
7 **date on which the 2016 regular session of the Seventy-eighth Legisla-**  
8 **tive Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**

9

---